STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return

to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.

API NUMBER 15-047-21, 382-0000 LEASE NAME Cross A

4950 Ft. from (E)W Line of Section (circle one)

Revised 12-92

WELL NUMBER 2-18

2970 Ft. from SYN Line of Section (circle one)

LEASE OPERATOR FR HOLL CO LLC - 5W - NW -SW SPOT LOCATION ADDRESS BOX 780167 S. RGE // (E) or (W) CITY, STATE, ZIP Wichita, COUNTY PHONE#(316) 684-8481 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. Date Well Completed Date Plugging Commenced Charater of Well (Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Date Plugging Completed 10-24-1996 The plugging proposal was approved on 10-26-1996 (date) by Dodge City (KCC District Agent's Name) Is ACO-1 filed? Yes ___ If not, is well log attached?_____ Producing Formation(s) Open hole ______ Depth to Top ______ Bottom Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. CASTEG RECORD OIL, GAS OR MATER RECORDS SIZE PUT IN PULL OUT FROM то FORMATION CONTENT Described in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet each set. Pulled rods at bg. - dumped 165 gallons of sand and 65 bbls. of water. Tagged sand at 4320-dumped SSX cement on top of sand. Shot casing off 10-24-1996: Top hole plugged with 200sx cement-2513 and bulled 60its. - Wiper pluc.

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Well Service Inc. Name of Plugging Contractor + License No. 5893 67124 trati. NAME OF PARTY RESPONDIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: FG HOLL COUNTY OF (Employee of Operator or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described \Box well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) エガ<u>し.</u> (Address) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this KENNETH /W. FURGASON Form CP-4 My Commission Expires:

Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appl. Expires 06/19/0 n STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 130 S. Market, Room 2078 /Wichita, KS 67202 .

My Commission Expires: 06/19/00

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

TYPE OR PRINT

API NUMBER 15-047-21,382 LEASE NAME Cross A

WELL NUMBER 2-18

NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.

2970 Ft. from (S)N Line of Section (circle one)

			4950 Ft. from (F)W Line of Section (circle one)			
EASE OPERATOR FOR	SPOT	spot location <u>SW - SW - NW </u>				
DORESS BOX 180167			SEC	18 TWP.	24 s. rge/	7(E) or (W)
ITY, STATE, ZIP WIC	chita, Ks. 6	1278-0167	СОИНТ	r_Edwa		
HONE#(316) 684-848		Date Well Completed				
harater of Well (Oil, G	Date Plugging Commenced 10-17-1996					
(Oil, G	as; D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	ter Supply Well)	Date	Plugging Comp	leted 10-24-	1996
he plugging proposal wa	as approved on 10-2	6-1996	<u> </u>			(date)
v <u>Dodge Ci</u>	ity office			·····	(KCC Di	strict Agent's Name)
s ACO-1 filed? Yes	If not, is well	log attached?			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Open hole 4		Depth to	тор	Bottom	т.в. <u>4440</u>
how depth and thickness	s of all water, oil and	gas formations.				
IL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	os			•	CAS	ING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULL OUT
		0	360	85/8	360	6
		O	4422	5/2	4422	25/3
)					
sed in introducing it is feet to	manner in which the we into the hole. If ceme _ feet each set. ed rods = tba I sand at 4320	nt or other plugs w -dumped 165 -dumped 55	ere used, state to Scallone of Ticement o	sand and	of same and depth: 65bbls.ofwa sand. Shot	casing off
	nalled 60, ts.		and the second s			sx cement-
wsr.gel- 400-	hulls -wiper p)(૫၄. Val description is r	recessary, use <u>BA</u>	CX of this fo	E.)	
ame of Plugging Contrac		11 Scrvice	Inc·		•	
icense No. <u>5893</u>						•
ddress Box 847	1 Pratin	Ks. 67124		_	10-29-91	6
AME OF PARTY RESPONDIBL	LE FOR PLUGGING FEES:	& HOLL CO	LLC		10-021	
TATE OF CANSOS	S COUNTY OF	Pratt		_,ss.	i Or	
	Berry	(Empl	oyee of Operator	Λς Ο (Operator	rof above-describ	ed Well, being first
	nat I have knowledge of same are true and corre			herein contair	ned and the log of	the above-described
Signature) Hudy Address) 90 PW	Oerry S. Inc.				SZ .	5 2
	N TO before see this 1	18th W.	Lugase Fugase	, 19 <u>96</u>		. ;

KENNETH W. FURGASON

Notary Public - State of Karjasa

Say Appt. Expires 06/19/00

Form CP-4 Revised 12-92